CH \$365.00 122227

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC		01/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	75 Seaview Drive
City:	Secaucus
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07094
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1222273	GENERAL	
Registration Number:	1653464	GENERAL	
Registration Number:	2051768	MANNIX	
Registration Number:	2170638	GENERAL TOOLS	
Registration Number:	3262382	ULTRATECH TOOL SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	3370221	ULTRATECH	
Registration Number:	4096589	THE SEEKER	
Registration Number:	4603436	PALMSCOPE	
Registration Number:	4544254	THE PREDATOR	
Registration Number:	4538760	THE PREDATOR	
Registration Number:	3793644	PACTOOL INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	3574902	SNAPPER SHEAR	
Registration Number:	5345752	ANGLE-IZER	
Registration Number:	5345751	ANGLE-IZER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127828585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0848

900594352

Phone: 1-312-782-3939

Email: LSCHUBERT@JONESDAY.COM, MMISITIGH@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Luke H. Schubert

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie H. Misitigh

SIGNATURE: /Melanie H. Misitigh/

DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=GKLIB16-#12358701-v1-Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_Frame_6231_0547)#page1.tif source=GKLIB16-#12358701-v1-Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_Frame_6231_0547)#page2.tif source=GKLIB16-#12358701-v1-Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_Frame_6231_0547)#page3.tif source=GKLIB16-#12358701-v1-Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_Frame_6231_0547)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 29th day of January, 2021, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, in its

capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS COMPANY

LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2017, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19,

2017 at Reel/Frame 6231/0547 and with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on January 9,

2018 at File Number 1402535.

[Signature Page Follows]

12358701v1 1/29/2021 1:51 PM 7428.029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as

Agent

By: Grew Guyette (Jen 218, 2021 12:47 CST)

Name: Drew Guyette Title: Chief Credit Officer

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{U.S.\ TRADEMARKS}$

	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
1.	GENERAL	73/219516	1222273	01/04/83
2.	GENERAL GENERAL	74/033463	1653464	08/13/91
3.	MANNIX	74/11675	2051768	04/15/97
4.	GENERAL TOOLS	74/684311	2170638	07/07/98
5.	UTLRATECH TOOL SYSTEM	78/582524	3262382	07/10/07
6.	UTLRATECH	78/547103	3370221	01/15/08
7.	THE SEEKER	77/869722	4096589	02/07/12
8.	PALMSCOPE	86/079469	4603436	09/09/14
9.	THE PREDATOR	85/741592	4544254	06/03/14
10.	THE PREDATOR	85/741461	4538760	05/27/14
11.	PACTOOL INTERNATIONAL	77366987	3793644	05/25/10
12.	SNAPPER SHEAR	77366420	3574902	02/17/09
13.	ANGLE-IZER ANGLE-IZER	87429661	5345752	11/28/17
14.	ANGLE-IZER	87/429620	5345751	11/28/17

Schedule A

INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS

	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
1.	PACTOOL INTERNATIONAL	1402535	TMA797442	05/13/11	Canada

RECORDED: 02/01/2021